140-024
202-027
207-020
223-001
226-001
GS-19
GS-101
GS-106

GS-111

Records Oversight Committee Meeting Agenda

March 13, 2025
Library of Virginia, Board Room 2M
9:00 a.m.

Call to Order
Introduction of Members, Guests

Approval of Agenda (All)
Approval of Minutes for December 12, 2024

Old Business

Discussion and vote on the following retention schedules:

Criminal Justice Services, Department of

Library of Virginia, Archives, Records and Collection Services
University of Virginia

Health Professions, Department of

Accountancy, Board of

All Localities (Administrative Records)

All State Agencies (Administrative Records)

All State Agencies (General Services Records)

All State Agencies (College and University Records)

New Business
None

Next Meeting: June 12, 2025

Johnson, E., All
Owen, C., All
Threat, T., All
Johnson, E., All
Johnson, E., All
Owen, C., All
Owen, C., All
Threat, T., All

Threat, T., All

Tentative 2025 dates:

September 11
December 11



