## Records Oversight Committee Meeting Agenda March 13, 2025 Library of Virginia, Board Room 2M 9:00 a.m.

Call to Order

Introduction of Members, Guests

Approval of Agenda (All) Approval of Minutes for December 12, 2024

**Old Business** 

Discussion and vote on the following retention schedules:

140-024	Criminal Justice Services, Department of	Johnson, E., All
202-027	Library of Virginia, Archives, Records and Collection Services	Owen, C., All
207-020	University of Virginia	Threat, T., All
223-001	Health Professions, Department of	Johnson, E., All
226-001	Accountancy, Board of	Johnson, E., All
GS-19	All Localities (Administrative Records)	Owen, C., All
GS-101	All State Agencies (Administrative Records)	Owen, C., All
GS-106	All State Agencies (General Services Records)	Threat, T., All
GS-111	All State Agencies (College and University Records)	Threat, T., All

**New Business** 

None

Next Meeting: June 12, 2025

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Tentative 2025 dates:

September 11 December 11